Q’"Qélu Ql% I!] 3 Hﬂqlqi anIEEQIIl GRYT/Tele : 91-44-2225 2635

( ‘.?ﬁ . : e I[ ) j?a//l:la;mail: ?:;?11-:::15@2:52 org
National Highways Authority of India '
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

g=lta Prafera, =18 / Regional Office, Chennai
‘#ft eaR’ 3¢ Jf%Ter, DP-34 (SP), Se<idl e, fifte, =72 - 600032
‘SRITOWER', 3" Floor, DP-34 (SP), Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.

NHAI/11015/45-A/2018/RO Chennai/ 2868 o™ August, 2019

Sub:

Ref:

Sir,

Project Director

Project Implementation Unit
National Highways Authority of India
Salem.

NHAI, RO — Chennai — PIU, Salem — Four laning of Km.0.313 to Km.136.670 of Salem to
Ulundurpet section of NH-68 (New NH No.79) in the State of Tamil Nadu — Package
No.NHDP-III/BOT-I/TN-06 — Annual revision / revalidation of User Fee rates at (i)
Mettupatti fee plaza at Km.21.750, (i) Nathakarai fee plaza at Km.73.760 and (iii)
Veeracholapuram fee plaza at Km.105.000 — w.e.f. 01.09.2019 — Approval — Reg.

1. Published Fee Notification No.S.0.70 (E) dated 13.01.2012 as per the provisions of
the Fee Rules, 1997 and amendment vide S.0.No.3098 (E) dated 30.09.2016.
PD, PIU, Salem Ir. no. NHAI/PIU-SLM/NH-7/User Fee (SUTRPL)/2019-20/1291 dt.

2. 97.07.2019

Please refer to the above subject and reference. The approved revised user fee

rates for above mentioned section to be applicable w.e.f. 01.09.2019 to 31.08.2020 are as

under:;

(i) Mettupatti fee plaza at Km.21.750, (ii) Nathakarai fee plaza at Km.73.760 and
(iii) Veeracholapuram fee plaza at Km.105.000 (length 45.452 Km each fee plaza)

(in Rupees)

Fee for
Fee for monthly pass
Fee for Multiple for use
S. No. Category of Vehicle single Trips Section
journey within a continuously
day and
frequently
1. Car, Passenger Van or Jeep 50 75 1530
2. Light Commercial Vehicles (LCV) 90 135 2675
3t Bus, Truck 180 265 5350
4. Multi Axle Vehicle (>2 Axles) 285 430 8595

o

F:\priya 1.9.14\priya 1\Priya 1\Revision of Toll-fee\RUF\Lr to CGM.docx

HTIRE HEEE : §-5 QH 6, Crxy -10, Ts.‘ feeeii-110075- éa‘msz ¢ http:www.nhai.gov.in, hitp:www.nhai.org

Corporate Office : G-5 & 6, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075, Website : http:www.nhai.gov.in, hitp:www.nhai.org




National Highways Authority of India

2, Various Concessions / Discounts to be ensured at this Fee Plaza as per published

fee notification / Concession Agreement.

3. It is requested to review the scheme for giving concessions to local traffic by
Concessionaire, suggest modifications as per Clause 6.5 of Concession Agreement and
furnish ATR to NHAI, RO Chennai within 30 Days along with a copy of scheme and

suggested modifications.

4, Detailed calculation sheet is also enclosed herewith, so that, the above rates may be
rechecked at your end before implementation. In case, any discrepancy is found, the same
may immediately be informed to RO, Chennai, NHAI. ‘

5. Please confirm after its implementation and a copy of advertisement for
commencement of revised user fee may also be provided to Regional Office, Chennai,
NHAL.

Encl.: As Above &,Jaw /Z(u»—

(Pawan Kumar)
Regional Officer — Chennai

Copy to:
- Shri. Awadesh Kumar, GM, CO-II, NHAI, New Delhi, for kind information.

- Shri. Ravinder, GM(T) — TN-I, NHAI, New Delhi, for kind information.
(IT & HO), NHAI, New Delhi, for kind information.
GM (Elect.) NHAI, New Delhi, for updating the data in TIS.
- COO (IHMCL), NHAI, New Delhi, for necessary action for updating the data in ETC
Transaction. ‘

F:\priya 1.9.14\priya 1\Priya 1\Revision of Toll-fee\RUF\Lr to CGM.docx




Fee Validation of User Fee for the Salem - Ulundurpet section from Km.0.000 to Km.134.000 (Design
Chainage Km.0.313 to Km.136.670) of NH-68 (New NH No.79) in the State of Tamil Nadu

Plaza at Km.21.750, Km.73.760 and Car, Light Multi Axle
Km.105.000 for a Length of 45.452 passenger Commercial Bus, Truck Vehicle (>2
Km at each Plaza Vanorleep | Vehicles (LCV) Axle)
Rat ided in the Fee
oase Ratess Brovided inthie A 0.40 0.70 1.40 2.25
Notification
WPI for June, 1997 B 131.4 131.4 131.4 131.4
Average WP for the year 2018-19
as pernew series 368.216
@ 368.216 368.216 368.216 368.216
(119.8*1.873*1.641) (Converted 1
WPI) =368.216
Revised Base Rate D=A*C/B 1.12 1.96 3.92 6.31
Length of the Project E 45.452 45,452 45.452 45.452
Rate for the Whole Stretch F=D*E 50.95 89.16 178.32 286.58
F Single Trip (InR '
ee for Single Trip (In Rupees) G 50 a0l 180 285
Rounded off to 5 Rupees ~— = — N
' f [tiple Tri ithinad '
veie far MuMEa TS WItinA 8y | oo me, o 76.42 133.74 267.47 429.87
(In Rupees)
d off fee for Multiple Tri
R(-JUI’.Ide off fee for Multiple Trips | 75 135 265 430
wihtin a day (In Rupees) — — i i
Fee for monthly pass for use of
Section contineously and frequently| J=F*30 1528.42 2674.73 5349.46 8597.34
(In Rupees)
Rounded off fee for monthly pass _ ! A
for use of Section contineously and K 1530|_ 2675 5350 8595
frequently (In Rupees) = — i m——]

hager (T)

L‘@ \\?\\(‘o

RO, Chennai




